Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Carolina Archery Products, Inc. 05/15/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SOP Services, Inc.				
Street Address:	2325-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 10				
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89119				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number					
Patent Number:		5206240			
Patent Number:		6718964 6725851			
Patent Number:		6725851			
		6978775			
Patent Number:		RE38096			
Application Number:		10985403			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(317)637-7561Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (317) 634-3456					
Email: cjmeyer@uspatent.com					
Correspondent Name: Charles J. Meyer					
		t Circle, Suite 3700			
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Charles J. Meyer		
	PATENT				

PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0175

Total Attachments: 3 source=Carolina Archery Assignment to SOP#page1.tif source=Carolina Archery Assignment to SOP#page2.tif source=Carolina Archery Assignment to SOP#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Carolina Archery Products**, Inc., a corporation of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 620 H Valley Forge Rd., Hillsborough, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Exhibit A (hereafter the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, **SOP** Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation, located at 2325-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 10, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights, and any inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in, to and under any of the Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent, United States and foreign, issued or to be issued therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights, including any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on the Patent Rights in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

[THE NEXT PAGE IS THE SIGNATURE PAGE]

WITNESS Assignor's hands this $\underline{157}$ day of May, 2006.

CAROLINA ARCHERY PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Stephen Graf President (

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF WAKE

IL Stein Bring-Construction, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Stephen Graf personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this the 15 day of May , 2006.

31,2004 My Commission Expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent No. 5,896,849 for "Arrow Rest", dated April 27, 1999.

U.S. Patent No. 6,718,964 for "Archery Bow Stabilizer", dated April 13, 2004.

U.S. Patent No. 6,725,851 for "Arrow Rest Frame with Multiple Supports", dated April 27, 2004.

U.S. Patent No. 6,978,775 for "Arrow Rest System and Method", dated December 27, 2005.

U.S. Reissued Patent No. RE38,096 for "Arrow Rest", dated April 29, 2003.

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/985,403 entitled "Products and Processes for Archery and Firearm Sights", filed November 11, 2004.

Canadian Patent No. CA 2,454,989 for "Arrow Rest Frame with Multiple Supports", dated January 11, 2005.

Canadian Patent Application No. CA 2,454,936 for "Arrow Rest System and Method", dated January 7, 2004.

RALEIGH/483328v2

RECORDED: 07/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0179